STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFFERSON CITY August 29, 2000

CASE NO: TA-2000-305

Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Richard S. Brownlee, III Hendren & Andrae, L. L. C. 221 Bolivar St., P. O. Box 1069 Jefferson City, MO 65102 General Counsel
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Paul G. Lane/Leo J. Bub
Anthony K. Conroy/Mimi B. MacDonald
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company
One Bell Center, Room 3516
St. Louis, MO 63101

Enclosed find certified copy of a NOTICE in the above-numbered case(s).

Hoke HARdy Roberts

Dale Hardy Roberts

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of American Fiber Network, Inc. for a Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Basic Local and Interexchange Telecommunications Services within the State of Missouri

Case No. TA-2000-305

NOTICE OF CLARIFICATION

The order granting American Fiber Network, Inc. a certificate of service issued by the Missouri Public Service Commission on March 3, 2000, is hereby clarified by adding the authority to provide interexchange telecommunications services and to classify such services as competitive telecommunications services.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 29th day of August, 2000.

Hopkins, Senior Regulatory Law Judge

BY THE COMMISSION

Hole Hardy Roberts **Dale Hardy Roberts**

Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

